RECORDAT:

12-02-1998

U.S. DEPT. OF COM Patent & Trademark O

Docket No.

	To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademark.	100841694 xcuments or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies):  Darex Corporation  10, -30-98  tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:Yes _x_No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: David A. BERNARD  Internal Address:			
Exec	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other CHILL GIS GRACH  Sution Date: January 27, 1998  Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Street Address: 378 Terrace Street  City: Ashland State: OR ZIP: 97520  to Correct Street address( Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 9 yes X No 9005, From E 0083.			
	f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	08/675,881	D385,567			
	08/946,736				
<u> </u>	Additional numbers attached?  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes _X_No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
	Name: <u>John C. Kerins</u> Internal Address: <u>KERKAM, STOWELL, KONDRACKI &amp; CLARKE, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed			
	Street Address: 5203 Leesburg Pike  Two Skyline Place, Suite 600  City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22041-3401	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE  Chy 40			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  John C. Kerins  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,421	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  October 30, 1998  Signature  Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D. C. 2023

FORM PTI (Rev. 8-93 OMB No. 0		I 03-09-19		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	attings □ □ □ ▼				
2	To the Honorable Commissioner 10065614  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Darex Corporation		T —	2 attached original obcuments or copy thereof.	
1. Nar			Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name:David_A. BERNARD		
Dar					
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(let	s) sitteched? Cl. Yes. (2 No	Internal Address: F53 2: 103		
3. Nati	3. Nature of conveyance:				
A YES (A	ssignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 318	Terrace Street	
Y as	ecurity Agreement	Change of Name			
0.0	ther		City: Ashland State: OR ZIP: 97520		
1	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No		
( o	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/675,881  08/946,736  Additional numbers attack		B. Patent No.(s) D385,567 sched? CI Yes QI No		
1	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: John C. Kerins			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	120.00	
Interne	al Address:		TX Enclosed		
				•	
KERK	KERKAM, STOWELL, KONDRACKI & CLARKE, P.C.		Authorized to be chu	arged to deposit account	
Street	Address: <u>\$203 Leesb</u>	irg Pike	8. Deposit account number	r.	
<u>T</u>	wo Skyline Place, St	uite 600	11-0610		
City:_F	alls Church State:	VA ZIP: 22041		page il paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
To the the original triangle or the triangle original triangle or the triangle or	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    John C. Kerins   Reg.   32,421				

PATEN REEL: 9005 FRAME: 0083



## ASSIGNMENT

- (1) in and to an invention entitled PRECISION DRILL SHARPENER AND GRINDING WHEEL ASSEMBLY THEREFOR, as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 08/675,881, filed July 5, 1996;
- (2) in and to said U.S. application, in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, including application Serial No. 08/946,736, filed October 8, 1997, as a continuation of application Serial No. 08/675,881, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extension and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 9005 FRAME: 0084



patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted, and

WHEREAS, by a document titled "Assignment", executed October 15, 1996, David A. Bernard, an individual residing at 378 TERRACE ST., Ashland, Oregon, did sell and assign to Darex Corporation existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Oregon, and having an office at 220 E. Hersey Street, 2.0. Box 227, Ashland, Oregon 97520, his entire right, title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled DRILL SHARPENING DEVICE, as described in an application for Design Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 29/056,845, filed July 10, 1996;
- (2) in and to said U.S. application, in and to all other applications for Design Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extension and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted, and

WHEREAS, it was not the intention of David A.

Bernard, nor of Darex Corporation, that such right, title

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 9005 FRAME: 0085

and interest in said applications and patents issuing thereon were to be assigned by David A. Bernard to Darex Corporation and that Darex Corporation and David A. Bernard wish to properly restore title to David A. Bernard as though said assignments to Darex had not been made:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DAREX CORPORATION has sold, assigned, and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign and convey unto David A. Bernard, nunc pro tunc its entire right title and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled PRECISION DRILL SHARPENER AND GRINDING WHEEL ASSEMBLY THEREFOR, as described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 08/675,881, filed July 5, 1996;
- (2) in and to said U.S. application, in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, including application Serial No. 08/946,736, filed October 8, 1997, as a continuation of application Serial No. 08/675,881, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extension and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted;

Fage 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 9005 FRAME: 0086

- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) in and to an invention entitled DRILL SHARPENING DEVICE, as described in an application for Design Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 29/056,845, now U.S. Design Patent No. D385,567, issued October 28, 1997, and in and to said application and patent.

Darex hereby covenants and agrees that it will, upon request of David A. Bernard, his successors, heirs, or assigns, and without further consideration.

- I. execute any and all papers deemed necessary by David A. Bernard, his successors, heirs or assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and
- II. provide David A. Bernard, his successors, heirs or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by David A. Bernard, his successors, heirs or assigns and not by Darex,

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 9005 FRAME: 0087



And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue any such patent assigned herein to David A. Bernard, his successors, heirs or assigns, as the assignee of Darex's entire right, title, and interest herein.

DAREX CORPORATION

Typed Name: David

Title: President
Date: 1/27/98

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 02/25/1998

RECORDED: 10/30/1998

PATENT REEL: 9005 FRAME: 0088